
B5 -- Page 1 of 5 

e-mail: sales@southwesternindustries.com  |  service@southwesternindustries.com  |   web:  southwesternindustries.com 

TRAK   -   ProtoTRAK   -   CNC 

  
  
B5  
 

TRAK DPM5/TRAK AGE3 01.01.08 Covering Models:  TRAK DPM5 

Part Number Description List 
Price 

Exchange 
Part Number

Exchange 
 Price 

Notes 

   

22581-1 
AIR GUN ASSY ONLY -TORQUE RITE 
PDB 572 N/A

N/A
 

16806-M BALLSCREW ASSY 1248 N/A N/A Z-AXIS 

21564 
BALLSCREW-X AXIS LEFT HAND LEAD 
5HP DPM 1248 N/A

N/A
 

21565 
BALLSCREW-Y AXIS LEFT HAND LEAD 
5HP DPM 988 N/A

N/A
 

23940 
BEARING - ANGULAR CONTACT 7205 
BECBP  156 N/A

N/A
(SET-2), X&Y AXIS 

21662 BEARING HOUSING WITH RING 68 N/A N/A X & Y AXIS 
710-5M-15 BELT - TIMING 5MM POWERGRIP 52 N/A N/A Z-AXIS 
400-5M-15 BELT - TIMING 5MM POWERGRIP 52 N/A N/A X AXIS 
565-5M-15 BELT - TIMING 5MM POWERGRIP 52 N/A N/A Y AXIS 
15968 BRACKET, LOWER COVER 21 N/A N/A X & Y AXIS 
15966 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 130 N/A N/A X & Y AXIS 
15967 BRACKET, UPPER COVER 16 N/A N/A X & Y AXIS 
16479 BRACKET-X-AXIS-SENSOR 84 N/A N/A  
16480 BRACKET-Y-AXIS-SENSOR  84 N/A N/A  
20870 BULB, HALOGEN LIGHT BULB 12V 10 N/A N/A  
22555-15 CABLE, LOGIC 37 N/A N/A  
22608 CABLE, POWER 10 N/A N/A  

21571 
CHIP GUARD PLATES –covering the Y 
ballscrew 156 N/A

N/A
SET OF 5 PLATES 

16066 CLAMP NUT 21 N/A N/A X & Y AXIS 
20181-4 COMPUTER MODULE - 3328 20181-4R 832  

16402-8 
Connector Bd. -DPM5,- LIMIT 
SWITCH 260 16402-8R 240  

16481 COVER, X-AXIS-SENSOR 26 N/A N/A  
16482 COVER, Y-AXIS-SENSOR 26 N/A N/A  
23888 DRABAR SPACER 5 N/A N/A  
22641-CAT DRAWBAR - POWER DRAWBAR 104 N/A N/A Use spacer 23888 
22641-NMTB DRAWBAR - POWER DRAWBAR 104 N/A N/A Use spacer 23888 



B5 -- Page 2 of 5 

e-mail: sales@southwesternindustries.com  |  service@southwesternindustries.com  |   web:  southwesternindustries.com 

TRAK   -   ProtoTRAK   -   CNC 

16350 FERRULE SPROCKET, X, Y & Z AXIS 5 N/A N/A  
22800-4 GLASS SCALE 728 22800-4R 624 Z AXIS 

22800-42 
GLASS SCALE- ACURITE - FOR 42" 
LONG TABLE X  884 22800-42R 780 X-AXIS 

20586 GLASS SCALE, BRACKET 156 N/A N/A X AXIS 
22800-24 GLASS SCALE-ENC150 884 22800-24R 780 Y-AXIS 
30922 HANDLE-FOLD-A-WAY 52 N/A N/A  

20082-1 
HANDWHEEL - ELECTRONIC 
HANDWHEEL  520 20082-1R 411 X&Y AXES 

20667 LAMP - WORK LAMP KIT 195 N/A N/A  
16117 LIMIT SWITCH KIT 219 N/A N/A ONE SWITCH ONLY 
24370 Motor -  w/out servo driver 702 24370R 650 Part of 20328,   XY AXES 
24385 Motor -  w/out servo driver 702 21385R 650 Part of 21685,   Z AXIS 
21685 MOTOR / DRIVER ASSY 1040 21685R 832 X & Y  AXES 
20328 MOTOR / DRIVER ASSY-4050 1040 20328R 858 Z AXIS 
22581-4 NOSEPIECE-TORQUE RITE SPINDLE 68 N/A N/A Gold color piece 

20146 
OVERLAY-FRONT PANEL TRAK A.G.E. 
3 260 N/A

N/A
Plastic keypad only 

20180-1 PENDANT -AGE3 2288 20180-1R 650  
16983-1 PULLEY, SOLID, 44 TOOTH,  104 N/A N/A X & Y  AXES 
23265 PUMP - COOLANT - 1/8 HP 312 N/A N/A  
21157-1 PUMP - LUBRICATION  364 N/A N/A  
21800-220 RELAY MODULE - ASSY 220V  988 21800-220R 442  
21800-440 RELAY MODULE - ASSY 440V  988 21800-440R 442  
P-TRAK RSG REMOTE STOP/GO SWITCH 195 N/A N/A  
16078 SEAL, BEARING HOUSING 5 N/A N/A X & Y AXIS 
M250C SENSOR - ALL TRAK PRODUCTS 590 M250CR 490  
20327-2 SERVO DRIVER ASSY 4050 572 20327-2R 468 X,Y & Z AXIS 
31E1-120 SOLENOID ASSY- AIR REGULATOR 104 N/A N/A  
16117 SWITCH - LIMIT SWITCH KIT  219 N/A N/A ONE SWITCH ONLY,    - XY & Z 
16961 SWITCH-BOX ASSY 598 16961R 390  

22581-2 
SWITCH-CONTROL HEAD-TORQUE 
RITE 260 N/A

N/A
 

B267-1 WAY COVER - BACK-BED  37 N/A N/A  
B268 WAY COVER - BED-FRONT 37 N/A N/A  

B202 
WAY COVER - BOTTOM COVER-
ACCORDIAN 99 N/A

N/A
 

B201 
WAY COVER - TOP COLUMN-
ACCORDIAN 99 N/A

N/A
 



B5 -- Page 3 of 5 

e-mail: sales@southwesternindustries.com  |  service@southwesternindustries.com  |   web:  southwesternindustries.com 

TRAK   -   ProtoTRAK   -   CNC 

Head Parts    
FB138 BEARING - 6008ZZ 26 N/A N/A  

23954 
BEARING - BALL BEARING - 6203ZZ  
(SET OF 2) 16 N/A

N/A
(2) FVS65 (OLD P/N AK 118) 

FVS15 BEARING - BALL BEARING (6009ZZ) 68 N/A N/A  

FVS43-1 
BEARING - BALL BEARING (6912ZZ) 
or 6012ZZ 68 N/A

N/A
Must sell matching set of FVS46/FVS43-1  

FVS43 BEARING - BALL BEARING (6013ZZ) 68 N/A
N/A Order assy.  24599 

 
23943 BEARING - BALL BEARING) 89 N/A N/A SET OF 2 (6910ZZ) 

20839 
BEARING, SPINDLE,SET-ANGULAR 
CONTACT-6010ZZ 520 N/A

N/A
 

FVS4 BELT 120 N/A N/A MAIN SPINDLE BELT 
FVS63 BELT - TIMING BELT 52 N/A N/A BACK GEAR TIMING BELT 
FVS59 BRAKE BLOCK 21 N/A N/A  
24055 BRAKE SHOE ASSY 120 N/A N/A (2)VS47, (2)VS49, (4)VS122, (4)VS120 
FVS49 BRAKE SPRING 5 N/A N/A SEE 24055 – BRAKE SHOE ASSY 
FVS6 BUSHING 52 N/A N/A Must sell matching set of FVS46/FVS43-1 
FVS46 CAP - BEARING CAP 47 N/A N/A  
FVS13 CAP - TOP BEARING CAP 26 N/A N/A  

24095 
CLOCK SPRING ASSEMBLY (SPRING & 
COVER) 104 N/A

N/A
 

FVS109 DRAWBAR 5/8-11NC - MANUAL 52 N/A N/A  

20698-5 
FEED REVERSE CLUTCH SUB-ASSY 
(4VK-H5) 125 N/A

N/A
 

FVS74 GEAR - BULL GEAR 208 N/A N/A  
FB8 GEAR - FEED DRIVE WORM GEAR 21 N/A N/A  
FVS22 GEAR - SPEED CHANGE GEAR 16 N/A N/A  
FVS21 GEAR - WORM GEAR 16 N/A N/A  
FB186 GEAR - WORM GEAR 16 N/A N/A  

FB92 
GEAR-OVERLOAD CLUTCH WORM 
GEAR 32 N/A

N/A
 

22800-4 GLASS SCALE 5" -ACURITE  - Z QUILL 728 22800-4R 6240  

20850 
HANDLE - FEED HANDLE ASSY 
(QUILL HANDLE) 104 N/A

N/A
 

20846 HANDLE - QUILL LOCK HANDLE ASSY 26 N/A N/A  
20877-1 HEAD – COMPLETE   5720 20877R 3640 WHITE 

20697-2 
HI-LOW SHIFT CLUTCH SUB-ASSY 
(4VK-A2) 427 N/A

N/A
 



B5 -- Page 4 of 5 

e-mail: sales@southwesternindustries.com  |  service@southwesternindustries.com  |   web:  southwesternindustries.com 

TRAK   -   ProtoTRAK   -   CNC 

20697-3 HI-LOW SHIFT SUB-ASSY (4VK-A3) 104 N/A N/A  

FVS75 
HOUSING - BEARING SLIDING 
HOUSING 78 N/A

N/A
 

FVS42 
HOUSING - SPINDLE PULLEY 
BEARING HOUSING 21 N/A

N/A
Order assy.  24599 

FVS73 HUB - SPLINE GEAR HUB 78 N/A N/A  
FVS3-1 KEY 6x6x45L 5 N/A N/A  
FVS72 KEY 8x7x10L 5 N/A N/A  
FB163 KNOB - QUILL STOP KNOB 21 N/A N/A  
20847 MICRO SCREW,  ASS'Y - QUILL 104 N/A N/A Consists of FB161, FB162, FB164 
20820-1 MOTOR ASSY- 5HP WHITE  988 N/A N/A  
FB133 NOSE-PIECE 37 N/A N/A  

20698-4 
OVERLOAD CLUTCH TRIP SUB-ASSY 
(4VK-H4) 115 N/A

N/A
 

FVS89 PLATE - HI-LOW DETENT PLATE 16 N/A N/A  
FVS62 PULLEY - TIMING BELT PULLEY 52 N/A N/A  
20697-4 PULLY PINION SUB-ASSY (4VK-A4) 104 N/A N/A  
FB142 QUILL 364 N/A N/A  
FB93 RING - OVERLOAD CLUTCH RING 16 N/A N/A  
FB189 SHAFT - ADJ WORM 26 N/A N/A  
FVS52 SHAFT - BRAKE LOCK SHAFT 5 N/A N/A SEE 24055 – BRAKE SHOE ASSY 
24083 SHAFT - HI/LOW ASSEMBLY 42 N/A N/A Replaces 24021 
FVS87 SHAFT - HI-LO GEAR SHAFT 10 N/A N/A  
FB166 SHAFT - QUILL PINION SHAFT 37 N/A N/A  

20698-3 
SHAFT - QUILL PINION SHAFT SUB-
ASSY (4VK-H3) 104 N/A

N/A
 

FVS25 SHAFT - SPEED CHANGE SHAFT 16 N/A N/A  
FVS70 SHAFT - TIMING PULLEY CLUTCH 156 N/A N/A  
FVS76 SNAP RING 5 N/A N/A  
FVS97 SNAP RING Ø 50 5 N/A N/A  
FVS80 SNAP RING R-75 5 N/A N/A  
FVS109-1 SPACER 5 N/A N/A  
20818 SPACER - BEARING SPACER 52 N/A N/A  
20836-1 SPINDLE ASSY 1560 20836-1R 988  

FVS8 
SPRING - FOR VARIDISC MOTOR 
SHAFT 10 N/A

N/A
 

24099 
TRIP HANDLE ASS'Y (INCLUDES 
PLASTIC BALL) 26 N/A

N/A
 

FVS44 VARIDISC - ADJUSTABLE DRIVEN 182 N/A N/A  



B5 -- Page 5 of 5 

e-mail: sales@southwesternindustries.com  |  service@southwesternindustries.com  |   web:  southwesternindustries.com 

TRAK   -   ProtoTRAK   -   CNC 

DISC 

24054 
VARIDISC - ADJUSTABLE MOTOR 
VARIDISC ASSY. 182 N/A

N/A
Consist of FVS6, FVS6-1, FVS5 

20697-5 
VARIDISC - LOWER VARI-DISC DRIVE 
-ASSY (4VK-A5) 468 N/A

N/A
 

FVS45 
VARIDISC - STATIONARY DRIVEN 
VARIDISC 182 N/A

N/A
 

FVS2 
VARIDISC - STATIONARY MOTOR 
VARIDISC 182 N/A

N/A
 

FVS115 
WASHER - EXTERNAL TOOTH 
WASHER 5 N/A

N/A
 

FVS81 WASHER - LOCK  -  Ø 50-18NC 3 N/A N/A  

21442 
WORM GEAR CRADLE SUB-ASSY 
(4VK-H1) 156 N/A

N/A
Also in manual as 20698-1 

Manuals  CD Print  
10269 AGE 2/3 Product Training 37 52  
20211 AGE Programming 37 52  
20260 AGE2/3 CAD CAM DNC  37 52  
20429 AGE Offline Programming 37 52  
20268 AGE3 Programming 37 52  
20917 AGE2/3 & LX2 Sample Programming 37 52  
21039 AGE3 Vers 2.0 Programming 37 52  
21049 AGE Profile Self Training 37 52  

21261 
AGE 3 programming SPANISH 
VERSION 

37 52
 

10268 Product Training Bed Mill 37 52  
24941 DPM Installation 37 52 Replaces 16997 
 

 


